1. Record Nr.

Autore
Titolo

Pubbl/distr/stampa

ISBN

Edizione

Descrizione fisica

Disciplina

Soggetti

Lingua di pubblicazione
Formato

Livello bibliografico
Nota di bibliografia
Nota di contenuto

Sommario/riassunto

UNINA9910974281003321
Sanchez-Jankowski Martin <1945->

Islands in the street : gangs and American urban society / / Martin
Sanchez Jankowski

Berkeley : , : University of California Press, , 1991

©1991

9786612355929
9781282355927
1282355929
9780520911314
0520911318

[1st ed.]
1 online resource (xiv, 382 pages)

364.1/06/0973
Gangs - United States

Inglese
Materiale a stampa
Monografia

Includes bibliographical references (p. 363-371) and index.

pt. 1. The gang and its environment -- pt. 2. The gang and the outside
world.

"Vivid, lively, and yet theoretically informed, a triumph of patient and
sustained fieldwork. . . . Jankowski presents the gang and its members
not as pathological departures from social norms, but as shrewd and
resourceful operators."-Michael Lipsky, Massachusetts Institute of
Technology "Islands in the Street fills a wide gap in the literature on
gangs. Jankowski's innovative model of gang patrticipation and
organization is important and elegant, guaranteeing that this will be
the book on gangs for the next ten years, if not longer."-Ruth

Horowitz, University of Delaware



