

1. Record Nr.	UNINA9910974281003321
Autore	Sanchez-Jankowski Martin <1945->
Titolo	Islands in the street : gangs and American urban society // Martin Sanchez Jankowski
Pubbl/distr/stampa	Berkeley : , : University of California Press, , 1991 ©1991
ISBN	9786612355929 9781282355927 1282355929 9780520911314 0520911318
Edizione	[1st ed.]
Descrizione fisica	1 online resource (xiv, 382 pages)
Disciplina	364.1/06/0973
Soggetti	Gangs - United States
Lingua di pubblicazione	Inglese
Formato	Materiale a stampa
Livello bibliografico	Monografia
Nota di bibliografia	Includes bibliographical references (p. 363-371) and index.
Nota di contenuto	pt. 1. The gang and its environment -- pt. 2. The gang and the outside world.
Sommario/riassunto	"Vivid, lively, and yet theoretically informed, a triumph of patient and sustained fieldwork. . . . Jankowski presents the gang and its members not as pathological departures from social norms, but as shrewd and resourceful operators."-Michael Lipsky, Massachusetts Institute of Technology "Islands in the Street fills a wide gap in the literature on gangs. Jankowski's innovative model of gang participation and organization is important and elegant, guaranteeing that this will be the book on gangs for the next ten years, if not longer."-Ruth Horowitz, University of Delaware